tool used by the Bank in managing interest rate risk is income simulation
modeling.  Income simulation modeling measures changes in net interest
income by projecting the future composition of the Bank's balance sheet
and applying different interest rate scenarios.

Management incorporates numerous assumptions into the
simulation model, such as prepayment speeds, balance sheet growth, and
deposit elasticity.  Generally, rates are assumed to rise steadily over a
twelve-month period, then remain constant over the remaining period.
The model assumes a 100 and 200 basis point increase in interest rates
where the magnitude of the rate change varies with the term.  For
example, in the 200 basis point scenario, longer term rates are modeled to
rise 120 basis points and short term rates are modeled to rise 200 basis
points.  The model estimates that, over a twenty-four month period, net
interest income will decrease 10%  if rates rise 100 basis points and will
decrease 20% if rates rise 200 basis points.

The Bank's interest rate risk exposure is believed to be well managed
and within pre-defined limits.

To a significantly lesser degree, the Bank also utilizes GAP analysis
which involves comparing the difference between interest-rate sensitive

December 31, 2004
Maturing or repricing within: One Year 1-2 Years 2-3 Years 3-4 Years 4-5 Years Thereafter Total

(Dollars in Thousands)
Interest-earning assets:

Securities, at cost ..... $ 25,462 $ 35,053 $ 17,203 $ 8,895 $ 1,374 $ 8,785 $ 96,772
2.07% 2.54% 2.88% 3.00% 3.01% 3.53% 2.62%

Loans:
Fixed rate ..... $ 42,874 $ 29,154 $ 22,285 $ 18,948 $ 16,783 $ 80,597 $ 210,641

6.50% 6.29% 6.14% 6.09% 5.98% 5.75% 6.07%
Adjustable rate..... $ 78,546 $ 29,647 $ 25,224 $ 39,305 $ 19,954 $ 14,907 $ 207,583

5.95% 5.98% 6.10% 5.66% 5.47% 6.20% 5.89%
Interest-bearing liabilities:

Deposits:
Non-certificate accounts ..... $ 41,423 $ 41,441 $ 41,441 $ 10,924 $ 10,924 $ 19,617 $ 165,770

1.26% 1.26% 1.26% 0.30% 0.30% 0.10% 1.00%
Term certificates..... $ 96,519 $ 25,818 $ 4,324 $ 1,147 $ 1,115 $ — $ 128,923

2.23% 2.74% 3.39% 3.20% 3.47% —% 2.39%
Borrowed funds ..... $ 113,394 $ 9,698 $ 7,838 $ 6,744 $ 2,858 $ 24,136 $ 164,668

2.73% 3.20% 4.68% 3.86% 3.39% 5.26% 3.27%

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

19

The following tables present interest-rate sensitive assets and liabilities categorized by expected maturity (or interest rate adjustment date, if earlier) and weighted average rates.  Expected
maturities are contractual maturities adjusted for amortization and prepayment of principal.  Prepayment speeds range from 0% to 37% depending upon the particular asset category.
Generally, adjustable rate loans are indexed to Prime or Treasury rates and can reprice as much as 200 basis points per year and 600 basis points over the life of the loan.  Non-certificate